OP \$65.00 3609439

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM299027

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L & C Brands, LLC		03/21/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omni Wool, LLC
Street Address:	527 E. Willson Street
City:	Niota
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37826
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3609439	OMNI · WOOL	
Registration Number:	3483304	OMNI WOOL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237566518

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 423/756-8400

Email: mbrownfield@gkhpc.com
Correspondent Name: Mathew D. Brownfield
Address Line 1: 633 Chestnut Street

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37450-0900

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew D. Brownfield
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew D. Brownfield/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140324150449#page1.tif source=20140324150449#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0626

EXHIBIT A

SHORT FORM ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L & C Brands, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 2530 Pinnacle Hills Parkway, Suite 100, Rogers, Arkansas 72758, is the owner of the following trademark registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Serial No.	Date of Registration
Omni*Wool	3609439	04/21/2009
Omni Wool (w/ design)	3483304	08/12/2008

WHEREAS, Omni Wool, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 527 East Willson Street, Niota, Tennessee 37826, is desirous of acquiring those Marks, and any and all other intellectual property rights relating to those Marks, and any other use of the mark and brand Omni Wool (the "Rights").

WHEREAS, L & C Brands, LLC avers that it owns all rights to the Marks and Rights, as set forth herein and that such trademark registrations and rights are free and clear of any and all liens, encumbrances, mortgages, security interests, or any other claim in any form whatsoever, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, L & C Brands, LLC ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Omni Wool, LLC ("Assignee") all right, title and interest it may have to those Marks and Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and intellectual property rights, and the registrations thereof.

This assignment is part and parcel of a separate Agreement of Sale and Assignment of Trademarks and Rights, executed contemporaneously herewith.

L & C Brands, LLC

By

Title: PRESIDENT

STATE OF Ostenoco

On this day of March. 2014, personally appeared Tanes O Path, known to me to be the managing member of L & C Brands, LLC, the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 21 day of March 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01 09 2021

MARY A. PARTSOCK
MY COMMISSION # 12080119
EXPIRES, January 9, 2021
Vaudentical County

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0627

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED]

ASSIGNEE:

OMNI WOOL, LLC

By: <u>Catta, 10 C</u>

Name: Cathy B. Allen

Title: <u>of the Indigently Inamily</u>

STATE OF TY

COUNTY OF Many And A

Before me, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged herself/himself to be as such officer executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of Omni Wool, LLC by herself/himself as such officer.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2012 day of Fabruary 2014

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires February 29, 2016

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 03/24/2014